PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1400

- Page 1, line 13, after "dollars" insert ", prepares an economic development strategic plan,"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "The" with "Subject to the availability of funds, the"
- Page 1, line 18, after the period insert "The department shall establish the amount of the interest rate for loans provided to a city under this section."
- Page 2, line 1, after the period insert "The state shall distribute a loan to a rural growth incentive city once the city establishes the city has chosen a specified qualified business to receive funding."
- Page 2, line 4, remove "technology hardware, software, and"
- Page 2, line 5, after "in" insert "expanding primary sector businesses and"
- Page 2, line 7, replace "Of" with "A portion of"
- Page 2, line 8, remove ", \$4,000,000 or the unobligated balance"
- Page 2, line 9, remove "on July 1, 2001,"
- Page 2, line 10, remove ", must be dedicated for the purpose of providing financial assistance, research and"
- Page 2, remove lines 11 and 12
- Page 2, line 13, replace "kilometers] of any city with a population of more than eight thousand and" with "may be used"
- Page 2, line 14, remove "These funds must be allocated for the"
- Page 2, remove lines 15 and 16

Renumber accordingly